

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2280 OF 2011

The Bombay Municipal Corporation
of Greater MumbaiAppellant.
Versus
M/s. Sarodaya StoresRespondent.

Mr. Vinod Mahadik for the Appellant-BMC.
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM: K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : APRIL 12, 2012.**

P.C.:

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks liberty to place on record a copy of the Written statement in Suit No. 6066 of 1998. Liberty is granted. Amendment to be carried out on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 26th April, 2012.

(K. K. TATED, J.)