

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2280 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Vinod Mahadik for the appellant/BMC

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 26/04/2012

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

2. This appeal is preferred by original defendant Municipal Corporation challenging the judgment and decree dt.18.6.08 passed by Bombay City Civil Court at Bombay in L.C. No.6066 of 1998 restraining appellant from taking any action in respect of the repairs carried out by respondent original plaintiff.

3. Admit.

4. Appellant is directed to file private paper book within six months from today. Printing dispensed with. Office is directed to call R & P. Considering the facts and circumstances, hearing of first appeal is expedited.

(K.K.TATED, J.)

Mohite