

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2280 OF 2011

The Bombay Municipal
Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai ... Appellant
Versus
M/S. Sravodaya Stores ...Respondent

Ms. Pallavi Khale for the Appellant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 13 JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. None for the respondent. If on the next occasion, respondent is absent then the matter will be proceeded *ex-parte*. Appellant to serve the copy of this order on the respondent.
2. Stand over to 10 February 2026 in the afternoon session.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Digitally
signed by
RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2026.01.14
14:28:15
+0530