

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.02.10
18:21:42 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.2280 OF 2011

The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai

.....Appellant

V/s.

M/s. Sarvodaya Stores

....Respondent

None for the appellant.

Mr. S.K. Choudhari i/by Mr. Piyush Shah for the respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 10 February 2026

P.C. :

1. The advocate for the respondent has met with an accident.
2. Therefore, list this matter on 24 March 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)